

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to Certify that the Quality Management System of:

American Aerospace Controls, Inc. 570 Smith St. Farmingdale, NY 11735

has been assessed to and approved in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012-01 by Smithers Quality Assessments, an accredited Aerospace Registration Management Program Certification Body, under the ICOP scheme, to the following quality management system standards and requirements:

AS9100:2016

The Single Site Certification Structure Quality Management System is Applicable to:

Design and manufacture of current, voltage, power and frequency transducers for the aerospace industry.

Approval

Certificate Number: 18.296.1

Original Approval: October 23, 2018*

Current Certificate: December 13, 2019

Certificate Expires: December 12, 2022
*Originally certified April 18, 2011, by another accredited registrar.



The use of the accreditation mark indicates accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the above certificate number.

/ M/Mulanh

on behalf of SQA - J. Michael Hochschwender, CEO

The approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standards which will be monitored by Smithers Quality Assessments, Inc., 121 S. Main St. Suite 300, Akron, Ohio 44308, USA





CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to Certify that the Quality Management System of:

American Aerospace Controls, Inc. 570 Smith St. Farmingdale, NY 11735

has been assessed and approved by Smithers Quality Assessments, Inc., to the following quality management system standards and requirements:

ISO 9001:2015 with Design

The Quality Management System is Applicable to:

Design and manufacture of current, voltage, power and frequency transducers for the aerospace industry.

Approval

Certificate Number: 18.296.2

Original Approval:

October 23, 2018*

Current Certificate:

December 13, 2019

Certificate Expires:

December 12, 2022

*Originally certified April 18, 2011, by another accredited registrar.



The use of the accreditation mark indicates accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the above certificate number.

/ M/Mulana

on behalf of SQA - J. Michael Hochschwender, CEO

The approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standards which will be monitored by Smithers Quality Assessments, Inc., 121 S. Main St. Suite 300, Akron, Ohio 44308, USA

